
CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF JOHNSON COUNTY
2023 TOP TEN

Johnson County Market Value Taxable Value Lateral Road Market Value Taxable Value
1. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $197,385,936 $197,385,936 1. KLEIN TOOLS INC $232,358,612 $232,171,100
2. KLEIN TOOLS INC $232,358,612 $165,244,001 2. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $197,385,936 $197,385,936
3. UPP OPERATING LLC $164,933,258 $164,933,258 3. UPP OPERATING LLC $164,933,258 $164,933,258
4. ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $146,395,534 $146,207,298 4. ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $146,395,534 $146,207,298
5. JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $137,902,672 $131,561,408 5. JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $137,902,672 $131,561,408
6. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $107,571,375 $107,571,375 6. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $107,571,375 $107,571,375
7. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $85,756,597 $85,756,597 7. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $85,756,597 $85,756,597
8. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $85,696,654 $83,075,618 8. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $85,696,654 $83,075,618
9. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $82,281,155 $82,281,155 9. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $82,281,155 $82,281,155

10. HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $79,945,059 $79,921,944 10. HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $79,945,059 $79,921,944
Total $1,320,226,852 $1,243,938,590 Total $1,320,226,852 $1,310,865,689

Emergency Service District 1 Market Value Taxable Value
1. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $185,837,235 $185,837,235
2. UPP OPERATING LLC $153,471,335 $153,471,335
3. ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $146,395,534 $146,207,298
4. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $77,438,981 $77,438,981
5. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $77,027,920 $69,244,130
6. ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $57,758,017 $57,496,580
7. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $55,501,875 $55,501,875
8. TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $50,168,435 $50,168,435
9. SWG PIPELINE LLC $49,094,060 $48,603,170

10. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $50,412,032 $45,345,891
Total $903,105,424 $889,314,930

Alvarado ISD Market Value Taxable Value Alvarado City Market Value Taxable Value
1. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $77,395,061 $77,395,061 1. SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $56,585,244 $29,477,802
2. HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $79,945,059 $42,281,721 2. RV RETAILER TEXAS LLC $23,098,749 $23,098,749
3. LOUIS VUITTON USM $42,759,799 $38,315,590 3. POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $17,875,618 $17,875,618
4. UPP OPERATING LLC $31,777,220 $31,777,220 4. QUIKRETE COMPANIES INC $12,653,433 $12,462,244
5. SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $56,585,244 $29,477,802 5. BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP $10,827,079 $10,178,927
6. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $23,519,026 $23,519,026 6. D R HORTON TEXAS LTD $7,631,653 $7,631,653
7. RV RETAILER TEXAS LLC $23,098,749 $23,098,749 7. SUMMIT ALVARADO PARTNERS LP $6,855,859 $6,855,859
8. SWG PIPELINE LLC $19,153,495 $18,662,605 8. RV RETAILER TEXAS REAL ESTATE LLC $5,593,227 $5,593,227
9. POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $17,875,618 $17,875,618 9. QT SOUTH $4,530,205 $4,445,164

10. RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD $16,107,905 $16,107,905 10. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,267,000 $3,267,000
Total $388,217,176 $318,511,297 Total $148,918,067 $120,886,243

Burleson ISD Market Value Taxable Value Burleson City Market Value Taxable Value
1. SHANNON CREEK APARTMENTS II LLC $69,097,207 $68,692,258 1. SHANNON CREEK APARTMENTS II LLC $69,097,207 $68,692,258
2. BURLESON COLD STORAGE LP $50,327,754 $50,327,754 2. WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $37,855,479 $37,855,479
3. WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $37,855,479 $37,855,479 3. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $34,994,109 $34,994,109
4. BURLESON MANUFACTURING REALTY $37,000,000 $37,000,000 4. BURLESON COLD STORAGE II LP $33,157,933 $33,157,933
5. GOLDEN STATE FOODS CORP $47,139,202 $36,439,425 5. ABBY BURLESON LLC $29,886,492 $29,886,492
6. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $35,284,574 $35,284,574 6. BURLESON COLD STORAGE LP $50,327,754 $25,163,877
7. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $34,827,894 $34,827,894 7. TJC DFW VERCANTA I LLC $24,871,335 $24,871,335
8. BURLESON COLD STORAGE II LP $33,157,933 $33,157,933 8. BURLESON COMMONS LLC $22,745,933 $22,745,933
9. ABBY BURLESON LLC $29,886,492 $29,886,492 9. ABBY BURLESON MF LLC $22,328,637 $22,328,637

10. TJC DFW VERCANTA I LLC $24,871,335 $24,871,335 10. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT $18,964,830 $18,964,830
Total $399,447,870 $388,343,144 Total $344,229,709 $318,660,883

Cleburne ISD Market Value Taxable Value Cleburne City Market Value Taxable Value
1. JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $137,902,672 $131,561,408 1. JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $137,902,672 $111,939,571
2. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $82,281,155 $82,281,155 2. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $82,281,155 $82,281,155
3. TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $62,644,486 $62,644,486 3. TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $62,644,486 $62,644,486
4. JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $60,713,921 $59,375,122 4. JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $60,713,921 $59,375,122
5. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $46,292,164 $42,064,664 5. LEECO STEEL LLC $35,625,192 $35,625,192
6. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $37,726,875 $37,726,875 6. BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $32,118,021 $29,431,721
7. LEECO STEEL LLC $35,625,192 $35,625,192 7. SACHEM INC $29,310,766 $27,788,990
8. BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $34,794,754 $32,108,454 8. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $26,703,000 $26,703,000
9. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $31,547,069 $31,547,069 9. CHISOLM TRACE APARTMENTS LLC ETAL $25,034,163 $25,034,163

10. BNSF RAILWAY CO $28,296,470 $28,296,470 10. AIRGAS USA LLC - MERCHANT HOLD $23,698,756 $23,698,756
Total $557,824,758 $543,230,895 Total $516,032,132 $484,522,156

CROWLEY ISD Market Value Taxable Value Crowley City Market Value Taxable Value
1. BRIDGES BILL H & TIMMY D $2,340,804 $2,340,804 1. DOYLE ROBERT P $435,543 $435,543
2. TORRES ADELA $1,590,172 $1,100,752 2. GUILLORY KATHLEEN DAWN $459,450 $433,770
3. GASKINS SCOTT A & DENISE K WYNN $673,421 $673,421 3. HOARDE VINNELL $408,293 $408,293
4. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $671,625 $671,625 4. FUSELIER JERRY D ETUX RHONDA $385,030 $385,030
5. COOK SARAH ETVIR ZANE J $640,943 $640,943 5. HOSCH SPENCER ETUX DIANE $338,627 $338,627
6. DIAZ DORA MARIA $740,100 $579,095 6. WILSON LOVE LIVING TRUST $497,790 $318,721
7. WOODS RANDY DONALD ETUX JESSICA LYNN $762,189 $578,470 7. SWITZER JOHN MATTHEW ETUX AMY Y $391,455 $297,899
8. BAKER DARLA S $570,878 $570,878 8. MUSSELMAN BRENT CHARLES & $384,419 $295,386
9. TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $521,792 $521,792 9. COOPER BRENTON G E ETUX $369,245 $284,515

10. ALVAREZ ANTHONY WAYNE ETUX $516,980 $516,980 10. WOODS JOEL F ETUX CYNTHIA A $405,382 $247,375
Total $9,028,904 $8,194,760 Total $4,075,234 $3,445,159



CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF JOHNSON COUNTY
2023 TOP TEN

Godley ISD Market Value Taxable Value Godley City Market Value Taxable Value
1. ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $146,395,534 $146,207,298 1. DOUBLEROCK HOMES LLC $15,697,332 $15,697,332
2. UPP OPERATING LLC $46,311,536 $46,311,536 2. VERSAILLES ESTATES LP $9,636,374 $9,636,374
3. CORE LABORATORIES LP $42,403,594 $42,403,594 3. ANTARES ACQUISITION LLC $7,290,815 $7,290,815
4. TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $30,279,926 $30,279,926 4. BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP $5,559,435 $5,559,435
5. DOUBLEROCK HOMES LLC $17,998,640 $17,678,340 5. CLARITY HOMES LTD $3,767,923 $3,767,923
6. ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING, $17,141,806 $17,141,806 6. ARI-AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $3,620,253 $3,620,253
7. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $15,218,612 $15,218,612 7. GODLEY WILDCAT RANCH LLC $4,625,032 $3,545,565
8. ONEOK ARBUCKLE II PIPELINE LLC $12,449,744 $12,449,744 8. ELMWOOD HOMES LLC $3,496,368 $3,496,368
9. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $11,392,626 $11,392,626 9. PROFESSIONAL TRANSPORT & INSTALLATION INC $3,099,317 $3,099,317

10. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $12,051,552 $11,120,467 10. BLOOMFIELD HOMES $2,698,630 $2,698,630
Total $351,643,570 $350,203,949 Total $59,491,479 $58,412,012

GRANBURY ISD Market Value Taxable Value
1. CRESSON VENTURES LLC $16,605,615 $16,605,615
2. SUPERFORMANCE INC $10,684,289 $10,684,289
3. HENSON LUMBER LTD $6,261,737 $6,261,737
4. UPP OPERATING LLC $5,953,578 $5,953,578
5. GREEN AMERICA BIOFUELS LLC 900 $4,321,674 $4,321,674
6. DIGITAL PRINT INC $2,706,907 $2,706,907
7. DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC $2,336,047 $2,336,047                                                                                                                                                                            
8. HAMPEL OIL DISTRIBUTORS INC $1,996,472 $1,996,472                                 
9. ZACHRY CONSTRUCTION CORP $1,737,392 $1,737,392

10. LBJG REALTY LP $1,613,532 $1,613,532
Total $54,217,243 $54,217,243

Grandview ISD Market Value Taxable Value Grandview City Market Value Taxable Value
1. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $18,027,486 $15,864,188 1. UFP GRANDVIEW LLC $4,963,732 $4,949,255
2. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $14,781,557 $14,781,557 2. LANSON METALS LLC $4,706,182 $4,706,182
3. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $6,664,500 $6,664,500 3. LELANDS INDUSTRIES LLC $3,900,578 $3,900,578
4. UFG GRANDVIEW LLC $6,528,043 $6,528,043 4. GRAVITY HOMES LLC $3,200,000 $3,200,000
5. UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $6,454,123 $6,454,123 5. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,288,250 $2,288,250
6. EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC (TRIN $5,328,495 $5,328,495 6. CROW THOMAS L ETUX BEVERLY L $2,202,346 $2,202,346
7. BEAUMONT LINDA $7,542,723 $5,312,908 7. BEAUMONT LINDA $1,964,491 $1,964,491
8. UFP GRANDVIEW LLC $4,963,732 $4,949,255 8. J HOUSTON HOMES LLC $1,950,000 $1,950,000
9. LANSON METALS LLC $4,706,182 $4,706,182 9. BLACK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC $1,917,023 $1,917,023

10. EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC $3,915,851 $3,915,851 10. UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $1,886,286 $1,886,286
Total $78,912,692 $74,505,102 Total $28,978,888 $28,964,411

Joshua ISD Market Value Taxable Value Joshua City Market Value Taxable Value
1. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $26,854,975 $26,854,975 1. SRE JOSHUA DEV LLC $10,505,813 $10,505,813
2. UPP OPERATING LLC $23,680,830 $23,680,830 2. KCAP RE FUND II LLC ETAL $7,654,840 $7,654,840
3. BNSF RAILWAY CO $10,863,010 $10,863,010 3. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT $7,170,303 $7,170,303
4. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT $10,710,151 $10,710,151 4. MARIPOSA SOUTH BROADWAY LP $7,138,896 $7,138,896
5. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $10,617,796 $10,617,796 5. RUMFIELD PROPERTIES INC $7,113,641 $7,113,641
6. SRE JOSHUA DEV LLC $10,505,813 $10,505,813 6. STONETOWN 5 CLAYTON BORROWER LLC $6,737,514 $6,737,514
7. SWG PIPELINE LLC $10,405,239 $10,405,239 7. CYPRESS CREEK JOSHUA STATION LP $5,446,129 $5,446,129
8. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $10,034,556 $9,282,764 8. ANTARES ACQUISITION LLC $4,125,534 $4,125,534
9. MOUNTAIN VALLEY JOINT VENTURE $8,051,756 $8,014,186 9. ORRCO INTERNATIONAL $4,082,841 $4,082,841

10. ANTARES ACQUISITION LLC $7,895,534 $7,895,534 10. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,820,500 $3,820,500
Total $129,619,660 $128,830,298 Total $63,796,011 $63,796,011

Keene ISD Market Value Taxable Value Keene City Market Value Taxable Value
1. THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $18,345,424 $18,345,424 1. FUN TOWN RV $17,528,134 $17,528,134
2. CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $5,241,385 $5,241,385 2. SUNRISE BEACH INVESTMENTS LLC $7,098,603 $7,098,603
3. CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $3,731,893 $3,731,893 3. EBM WACO PROPERTY LLC $5,378,897 $5,378,897
4. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $3,104,515 $3,104,515 4. CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $5,241,385 $5,241,385
5. J HOUSTON HOMES LLC $2,998,410 $2,998,410 5. CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $3,731,893 $3,731,893
6. UPP OPERATING LLC $2,975,317 $2,975,317 6. SOUTHWESTERN MHP LP $3,592,996 $3,592,996
7. SOUTHWESTERN MHP LP $2,928,522 $2,928,522 7. LEE PRODUCTS INC $3,257,305 $3,257,305
8. J4 COMMERCIAL SERVICES $2,396,000 $2,396,000 8. RV RANCH OF KEENE LLC $3,008,172 $3,008,172
9. BDK RUSK FAMILY TRUST $2,537,211 $2,394,903 9. J HOUSTON HOMES LLC $2,998,410 $2,998,410

10. PINNACLE BANK $2,224,992 $2,224,992 10. BDK RUSK FAMILY TRUST $2,537,211 $2,489,903
Total $46,483,669 $46,341,361 Total $54,373,006 $54,325,698

Mansfield ISD Market Value Taxable Value Mansfield City Market Value Taxable Value
1. KLEIN TOOLS INC $232,358,612 $104,880,484 1. KLEIN TOOLS INC $232,358,612 $104,880,484
2. CLPF EASY DRIVE LP $29,031,861 $29,031,861 2. CLPF EASY DRIVE LP $29,031,861 $29,031,861
3. AMERICOLD REAL ESTATE, LP $23,275,079 $23,275,079 3. AMERICOLD REAL ESTATE, LP $23,275,079 $23,275,079
4. SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $19,633,754 $18,289,882 4. SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $19,633,754 $18,289,882
5. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $15,392,456 $15,392,456 5. GOODMAN FOOD PRODUCTS TEXAS $18,614,012 $12,944,453
6. GOODMAN FOOD PRODUCTS TEXAS $18,614,012 $12,944,453 6. FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC $13,673,009 $11,793,720
7. FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC $13,673,009 $11,793,720 7. MEGAMEX FOODS, LLC $9,446,000 $9,446,000
8. TALLY JIM ETUX LISA $9,905,301 $9,905,301 8. J HOUSTON HOMES LLC $8,288,688 $8,288,688
9. MEGAMEX FOODS, LLC $9,446,000 $9,446,000 9. 812 S 5TH AVENUE LLC $7,767,572 $7,767,572

10. J HOUSTON HOMES LLC $8,288,688 $8,288,688 10. TEXAS HEALTH HOSPITAL MANSFIELD $116,060,055 $7,764,272
Total $379,618,772 $243,247,924 Total $478,148,642 $233,482,011



CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF JOHNSON COUNTY
2023 TOP TEN

Rio Vista ISD Market Value Taxable Value Rio Vista City Market Value Taxable Value
1. TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $10,893,291 $10,893,291 1. R & L FARMS LLC $3,426,619 $3,426,619
2. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $11,608,270 $10,215,278 2. MORGAN ACRES LLC $2,819,468 $2,543,427
3. ONEOK ARBUCKLE II PIPELINE LLC $9,511,259 $9,511,259 3. PINNACLE BANK $1,560,311 $1,560,311
4. BNSF RAILWAY CO $6,797,087 $6,797,087 4. BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,247,030 $1,247,030
5. DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $6,684,594 $6,684,594 5. SANDYLAND JONES I LLC $1,171,828 $1,109,168
6. ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $6,030,574 $6,030,574 6. MKP UNLIMITED INVESTMENTS LLC $894,743 $894,743
7. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $4,977,871 $4,977,871 7. REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 22 LLC $819,742 $819,742
8. ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $3,578,706 $3,578,706 8. TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO $771,262 $771,262
9. R & L FARMS LLC $3,426,619 $3,426,619 9. HIGH LEONARD ETUX CHRISTINA $557,612 $557,612

10. ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $3,387,257 $3,387,257 10. DALAN TIMOTHY KERMIT ETUX MELINDA $537,322 $537,322
Total $66,895,528 $65,502,536 Total $13,805,937 $13,467,236

Venus ISD Market Value Taxable Value Venus City Market Value Taxable Value
1. UPP OPERATING LLC $18,737,592 $18,737,592 1. LGI HOMES TEXAS LLC $12,235,414 $11,484,070
2. LGI HOMES TEXAS LLC $12,235,414 $11,484,070 2. PALLADIUM VENUS LTD $5,357,985 $5,357,985
3. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $7,384,500 $7,384,500 3. SEGAVEPO 2 LLC $4,412,671 $4,412,671
4. CHAMBERS CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $6,645,389 $6,645,389 4. AG EHC II (LGIH) MULTI STATE 1 LLC $3,518,424 $3,518,424
5. PALLADIUM VENUS LTD $5,357,985 $5,357,985 5. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,471,750 $3,471,750
6. ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $5,080,964 $5,080,964 6. SECOND AVENUE SFR HOLDINGS III LLC $3,253,034 $3,253,034
7. SEGAVEPO 2 LLC $4,412,671 $4,412,671 7. SFR OWNER ML BORROWER LLC $3,094,290 $3,094,290
8. AG EHC II (LGIH) MULTI STATE 1 LLC $3,518,424 $3,518,424 8. ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $2,694,455 $2,694,455
9. ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $3,253,160 $3,253,160 9. RIDGEVIEW ADDITION LLC $2,593,000 $2,593,000

10. SECOND AVENUE SFR HOLDINGS III LLC $3,253,034 $3,253,034 10. SFR JV-2 2022 I BORROWER LLC $2,437,712 $2,437,712
Total $69,879,133 $69,127,789 Total $43,068,735 $42,317,391

Hill College Alvarado Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Cleburne Market Value Taxable Value
1. HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $79,945,059 $79,921,944 1. JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $137,902,672 $131,561,408
2. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $77,395,061 $77,395,061 2. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $82,281,155 $82,281,155
3. SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $56,585,244 $56,585,244 3. TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $62,644,486 $62,644,486
4. LOUIS VUITTON USM $42,759,799 $42,759,799 4. JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $60,713,921 $59,375,122
5. UPP OPERATING LLC $31,777,220 $31,777,220 5. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $46,292,164 $42,064,664
6. BKV NORTH TEXAS LLC $23,519,026 $23,519,026 6. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $37,726,875 $37,726,875
7. RV RETAILER TEXAS LLC $23,098,749 $23,098,749 7. LEECO STEEL LLC $35,625,192 $35,625,192
8. TESMEC USA INC $21,367,256 $21,367,256 8. BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $34,794,754 $32,108,454
9. SWG PIPELINE LLC $19,153,495 $18,662,605 9. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $31,547,069 $31,547,069

10. POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $17,875,618 $17,875,618 10. BNSF RAILWAY CO $28,296,470 $28,296,470
Total $393,476,527 $392,962,522 Total $557,824,758 $543,230,895

Hill College Godley Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Grandview Market Value Taxable Value
1. ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $146,395,534 $146,207,298 1. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $18,027,486 $15,864,188
2. UPP OPERATING LLC $46,311,536 $46,311,536 2. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $14,781,557 $14,781,557
3. CORE LABORATORIES LP $42,403,594 $42,403,594 3. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $6,664,500 $6,664,500
4. TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $30,279,926 $30,279,926 4. UFG GRANDVIEW LLC $6,528,043 $6,528,043
5. DOUBLEROCK HOMES LLC $17,998,640 $17,678,340 5. UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $6,454,123 $6,454,123
6. ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING, $17,141,806 $17,141,806 6. BEAUMONT LINDA $7,542,723 $5,406,784
7. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $15,218,612 $15,218,612 7. EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC (TRIN $5,328,495 $5,328,495
8. ONEOK ARBUCKLE II PIPELINE LLC $12,449,744 $12,449,744 8. UFP GRANDVIEW LLC $4,963,732 $4,949,255
9. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $11,392,626 $11,392,626 9. LANSON METALS LLC $4,706,182 $4,706,182

10. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $12,051,552 $11,120,467 10. EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC $3,915,851 $3,915,851
Total $351,643,570 $350,203,949 Total $78,912,692 $74,598,978

Hill College Joshua Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Keene Market Value Taxable Value
1. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $26,854,975 $26,854,975 1. THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $18,345,424 $18,345,424
2. UPP OPERATING LLC $23,680,830 $23,680,830 2. CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $5,241,385 $5,241,385
3. BNSF RAILWAY CO $10,863,010 $10,863,010 3. CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $3,731,893 $3,731,893
4. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT $10,710,151 $10,710,151 4. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $3,104,515 $3,104,515
5. TEP BARNETT USA LLC $10,617,796 $10,617,796 5. J HOUSTON HOMES LLC $2,998,410 $2,998,410
6. SRE JOSHUA DEV LLC $10,505,813 $10,505,813 6. UPP OPERATING LLC $2,975,317 $2,975,317
7. SWG PIPELINE LLC $10,405,239 $10,405,239 7. SOUTHWESTERN MHP LP $2,928,522 $2,928,522
8. ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $10,034,556 $9,282,764 8. BDK RUSK FAMILY TRUST $2,537,211 $2,489,903
9. MOUNTAIN VALLEY JOINT VENTURE $8,051,756 $8,014,186 9. J4 COMMERCIAL SERVICES $2,396,000 $2,396,000

10. ANTARES ACQUISITION LLC $7,895,534 $7,895,534 10. PINNACLE BANK $2,224,992 $2,224,992
Total $129,619,660 $128,830,298 Total $46,483,669 $46,436,361

Hill College Rio Vista Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Venus Market Value Taxable Value
1. TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $10,893,291 $10,893,291 1. UPP OPERATING LLC $18,737,592 $18,737,592
2. GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $11,608,270 $10,215,278 2. LGI HOMES TEXAS LLC $12,235,414 $11,484,070
3. ONEOK ARBUCKLE II PIPELINE LLC $9,511,259 $9,511,259 3. ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $7,384,500 $7,384,500
4. BNSF RAILWAY CO $6,797,087 $6,797,087 4. CHAMBERS CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $6,645,389 $6,645,389
5. DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $6,684,594 $6,684,594 5. PALLADIUM VENUS LTD $5,357,985 $5,357,985
6. ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $6,030,574 $6,030,574 6. ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $5,080,964 $5,080,964
7. JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MGMT L $4,977,871 $4,977,871 7. SEGAVEPO 2 LLC $4,412,671 $4,412,671
8. ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $3,578,706 $3,578,706 8. AG EHC II (LGIH) MULTI STATE 1 LLC $3,518,424 $3,518,424
9. R & L FARMS LLC $3,426,619 $3,426,619 9. ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $3,253,160 $3,253,160

10. ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $3,387,257 $3,387,257 10. SECOND AVENUE SFR HOLDINGS III LLC $3,253,034 $3,253,034
Total $66,895,528 $65,502,536 Total $69,879,133 $69,127,789


